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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 17, 2009

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware 001-15405 77-0518772
(State or other jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer
of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95051
(Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code (408) 553-2424

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)
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Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of
the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
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Item 8.01. Other Events.

On March 17, 2009, the Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors of Agilent Technologies, Inc. adopted the following form
agreements under Agilent s 2009 Stock Plan:

(1) Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for U.S. Employees.

(2) Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for non-U.S. Employees.

(3) Form of Stock Award Agreement for Standard Awards Granted to Employees.

(4) Form of New Executive Stock Award Agreement.

(5) Form of Non-Employee Director Stock Option Award Agreement.

(6) Form of Stock Award Agreement under the Long-Term Performance Program

These form agreements are being filed as Exhibits 10.1 through 10.6 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

The following exhibits are filed as part of this Report:

Exhibit No. Description
10.1 Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for U.S. Employees.
10.2 Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for non-U.S. Employees.

10.3 Form of Stock Award Agreement for Standard Awards Granted to Employees.
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10.4 Form of New Executive Stock Award Agreement.
10.5 Form of Non-Employee Director Stock Option Award Agreement.
10.6 Form of Stock Award Agreement under the Long-Term Performance Program.
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SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Marie Oh Huber
Name: Marie Oh Huber
Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant
Secretary
Date: March 25, 2009
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EXHIBIT INDEX
Exhibit No. Description
10.1 Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for U.S. Employees.
10.2 Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for non-U.S. Employees.
10.3 Form of Stock Award Agreement for Standard Awards Granted to Employees.
10.4 Form of New Executive Stock Award Agreement.
10.5 Form of Non-Employee Director Stock Option Award Agreement.
10.6 Form of Stock Award Agreement under the Long-Term Performance Program.
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align="right">(1,615,232) (853,298)

Adjustment from fair value to contract value for interest in collective trust relating to fully benefit-responsive
investment contracts for the current year
853,298 (482,060)

Net investment activity per financial statements
$19,142,219 $27,572,441

11




Table of Contents

Edgar Filing: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K

Mettler-Toledo, Inc. Enhanced Retirement Savings Plan

EIN: 34-1538688; PN: 031

Schedule of Assets (Held at End of Year) (Modified Cash Basis)

Form 5500, Schedule H, Line 4(i)

December 31, 2010

(a)

¥ K X X X X X X X X X ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥

* ¥

*

* X X X X ¥ ¥ ¥

ek

Identity of issuer,
borrower, lessor, or
similar party

Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard
Vanguard

Mettler-Toledo, Inc.
Participant Loan

Receivables

(b)

Denotes party-in-interest

(©)

Description of investment, including maturity date,
rate of interest, collateral, par or maturity value

500 Index Fund

High-Yield Corporate Fund
International Growth Fund
International Value Fund

Mid-Cap Index Fund

PRIMECAP Fund

Prime Money Market Fund
Small-Cap Index Fund

Target Retirement 2005 Fund

Target Retirement 2010 Fund

Target Retirement 2015 Fund

Target Retirement 2020 Fund

Target Retirement 2025 Fund

Target Retirement 2030 Fund

Target Retirement 2035 Fund

Target Retirement 2040 Fund

Target Retirement 2045 Fund

Target Retirement 2050 Fund

Target Retirement 2055 Fund

Target Retirement Fund

Total Bond Market Index Fund

Total International Stock Index Fund
Windsor II Fund

Participant Self-Directed Brokerage Account
Retirement Savings Trust
Mettler-Toledo Stock Fund - 25,796 shares
Various ranging from 3.25% to 8.25%

Total

Cost omitted for participant directed investments
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(d)

Cost
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$

(e

Fair
value
20,970,476

2,096,496

5,506,104

2,687,787

4,458,044
14,803,145

108,446

3,807,473

347,455

4,214,409
11,414,660
15,676,771
13,600,326

7,957,969

6,885,003

3,601,957

1,866,523
293,756
6,183
656,793

6,868,676

3,321,414

8,370,445

2,228,935
41,018,526

3,900,632

2,507,757

189,176,161
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SIGNATURES
The Plan. Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the trustees (or other persons who
administer the employee benefit plan) have duly caused this annual report to be signed on the Plan s behalf by the
undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: June 24, 2011 METTLER TOLEDO, INC.
ENHANCED RETIREMENT SAVINGS
PLAN

/s/ Shawn P. Vadala

Shawn P. Vadala
Plan Administrator
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METTLER- TOLEDO, INC. ENHANCED RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN
ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 11-K FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2010
INDEX TO EXHIBITS
Exhibit No Description

la CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM
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