AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC Form 8-K March 25, 2009

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 17, 2009

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) **001-15405** (Commission File Number) 77-0518772 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

95051

(Zip Code)

5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA (Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code (408) 553-2424

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On March 17, 2009, the Compensation Committee of the Board of Directors of Agilent Technologies, Inc. adopted the following form agreements under Agilent s 2009 Stock Plan:

(1) Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for U.S. Employees.

(2) Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for non-U.S. Employees.

(3) Form of Stock Award Agreement for Standard Awards Granted to Employees.

(4) Form of New Executive Stock Award Agreement.

(5) Form of Non-Employee Director Stock Option Award Agreement.

(6) Form of Stock Award Agreement under the Long-Term Performance Program

These form agreements are being filed as Exhibits 10.1 through 10.6 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

The following exhibits are filed as part of this Report:

Exhibit No.

Description

10.1	Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for U.S. Employees.
10.2	Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for non-U.S. Employees.
10.3	Form of Stock Award Agreement for Standard Awards Granted to Employ

10.3 Form of Stock Award Agreement for Standard Awards Granted to Employees.

- 10.4
- 10.5
- Form of New Executive Stock Award Agreement. Form of Non-Employee Director Stock Option Award Agreement. Form of Stock Award Agreement under the Long-Term Performance Program. 10.6

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Name: Title: /s/ Marie Oh Huber Marie Oh Huber Vice President, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

Date: March 25, 2009

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit I	No
-----------	----

Description

- 10.1 Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for U.S. Employees.10.2 Form of Stock Option Award Agreement for non-U.S. Employees.
- 10.3 Form of Stock Award Agreement for Standard Awards Granted to Employees.
- 10.4 Form of New Executive Stock Award Agreement.
- 10.5 Form of Non-Employee Director Stock Option Award Agreement.
- 10.6 Form of Stock Award Agreement under the Long-Term Performance Program.

4

align="right">(1,615,232) (853,298)

Adjustment from fair value to contract value for interest in collective trust relating to fully benefit-responsive investment contracts for the current year 853,298 (482,060)

```
Net investment activity per financial statements $19,142,219 $27,572,441
```

Table of Contents

Mettler-Toledo, Inc. Enhanced Retirement Savings Plan EIN: 34-1538688; PN: 031 Schedule of Assets (Held at End of Year) (Modified Cash Basis) Form 5500, Schedule H, Line 4(i) December 31, 2010

(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)
	Identity of issuer,			
	borrower, lessor, or	Description of investment, including maturity date,		Fair
	similar party	rate of interest, collateral, par or maturity value	Cost	value
*	Vanguard	500 Index Fund	**	\$ 20,970,476
*	Vanguard	High-Yield Corporate Fund	**	2,096,496
*	Vanguard	International Growth Fund	**	5,506,104
*	Vanguard	International Value Fund	**	2,687,787
*	Vanguard	Mid-Cap Index Fund	**	4,458,044
*	Vanguard	PRIMECAP Fund	**	14,803,145
*	Vanguard	Prime Money Market Fund	**	108,446
*	Vanguard	Small-Cap Index Fund	**	3,807,473
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2005 Fund	**	347,455
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2010 Fund	**	4,214,409
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2015 Fund	**	11,414,660
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2020 Fund	**	15,676,771
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2025 Fund	**	13,600,326
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2030 Fund	**	7,957,969
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2035 Fund	**	6,885,003
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2040 Fund	**	3,601,957
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2045 Fund	**	1,866,523
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2050 Fund	**	293,756
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement 2055 Fund	**	6,183
*	Vanguard	Target Retirement Fund	**	656,793
*	Vanguard	Total Bond Market Index Fund	**	6,868,676
*	Vanguard	Total International Stock Index Fund	**	3,321,414
*	Vanguard	Windsor II Fund	**	8,370,445
*	Vanguard	Participant Self-Directed Brokerage Account	**	2,228,935
*	Vanguard	Retirement Savings Trust	**	41,018,526
*	Mettler-Toledo, Inc.	Mettler-Toledo Stock Fund - 25,796 shares	**	3,900,632
	Participant Loan	Various ranging from 3.25% to 8.25%	-0-	
*	Receivables			2,507,757
		Total		\$ 189,176,161

* Denotes party-in-interest

** Cost omitted for participant directed investments

Table of Contents

SIGNATURES

The Plan. Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the trustees (or other persons who administer the employee benefit plan) have duly caused this annual report to be signed on the Plan s behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: June 24, 2011

METTLER TOLEDO, INC. ENHANCED RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

/s/ Shawn P. Vadala Shawn P. Vadala Plan Administrator

Table of Contents

METTLER- TOLEDO, INC. ENHANCED RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN ANNUAL REPORT ON FORM 11-K FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010 INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Exhibit No	Description	Page No.
1a	CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM	Page 15